
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May, 2004

Notice of Award
September 21,2023

MS. ELIZABETH BUENAVENTURA
Proprietor
GDBS BUILDERS & ENTERPRISE
Bitan-o, Legazpi City

Dear Ms. Buenaventura:

We are happy to noti! you that your Bid dated September I l, 2023 for the of PRovISIoN
OF RENEWABLE ENERGY BASED ELECT., @ BATO, BACON DIST. with ContTact No. CW
2023-08-051-Lt , for the Contract Price equivalent to Three Million Five Hundred Ninety
Eight Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Seven & 4f /I00 Pesos (? 3,598,567.41 ) Onty ,

as corrected and modified.

You are hereby required to provide within ten ( l0) days the performance security in the form and

the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders . Failure to provide the performance security
shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of the bid securiry.

Very truly yours,

MA. ESTER E. HAMOR
City Mayor

By the Mayor

4 al ?3
IONEDA

City Vice Mayor

Conforme:

MS. ELIZABE
Proprietor

Date

CIV!I. SECUFIry I'NIT

.qijq1,111111 i..r;

BY'
It\(f

TIENAVf,NTT]RA

i. i.l I : tr FllnI
(hNco

1I

ocl 0 I 2(]23

uzz
Br-_- :=-::-___-

q-w

ctP 16470/21toF,t1155

o 0 t) o

d

!
tlt.a-

lll Li T

GDBS BUILDERS & ENTERPRISE
Bitan-o, Legazpi City

II EC lli Flr

,^\ >
\J ,/.18CCI



Contract Agreement Form for the
Procu rement of lnf rastructure Proiects (Revised)

No. B- 2023-10-02J CW . .
CONTRACT AGREEMENT

aa
IJ.lz
F
E

F
U

d.-u2
.il E

Gfi-\d
'< "a
=.:a

=<

I
DFz
EI

r?..lz9
$68

:E o.Ft!a
N
'.1rr.l

THIS AGREEMENT, made this 3rd day ot Oclober , 2023 between CIfY
GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON, CW Hall, Cabi&an Eas, Disf. So/sogon Gify (hereinafter
called the'Entity") and GDBS BUILDERS & ENTERPRISE with office address @ Bitan-o
Legazpi City (hereinafter called the 'Contraclof).

WHEREAS, the Entity is desimus that the Contractor exeorte PROVISION OF
RENEWABLE ENERGY BASED ELECT., @ BArO, BACON DIST. under Contract Refercnce
No. CW 2O2348451-L1 (hereinafter called "the \ Icrks") and the Entity has accepted the Bid for
Thrce ,liltion Five Hundrcd NitEty Eight Thousand Five Hunded SixU Seven & 41
/1(n PesoE (? 3,598,567.41 ) Only by the Contractor for the execution and completion of
such Works and the remedying of any defects therein.

NOWTHIS AGREEMENT WTNESSETH AS FOLLOV1E:

ln this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are
respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to.

2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Ac{ No. 9184 shall be deetrEd to form and be read and
construed as part of this Agreernenl, vr2.:

a. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. Drawings,/Plans;
ii. Specifications;
iii. Bill of Quantities;
iv. General and Special Conditions of Contract;
v. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any; Seven Hundred

b. \Mnning bidde/s bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, ard all other docurnents or slatements submitted;

Bid form, including all the docurnents/slatements contained in the Biddeis bidding
en\relopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.9., Biddeds response
to request for clariftcations on the bid), including correciions to the bid, if any, resulting
from the Procuring Entily's bid evaluation;

c. Performance Securily;

d, Notice of Award of Contract and the Biddeis conforme thereto; and

e. Other contracl documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the
Procuring Entity concemed in the PBDs. Winninq bidder aqrces that
contract documents or information Drescribed bv the GPPB that are
subseouent v reouired for submission after the contract execution. such as

I

the Notice to Proceed. Variaton Orders. and Warrantv Securitv. shallIl]

l\,]

/,oz
tr.l

U

likewise form of the Contract

3. ln consideration for the sum of Thrce Miilion Five Hundred Ninety Eighl
Thousand Five Hundrcd Sixly Seven &11 /1N Pesos (2 3,598,567.11 )
Only or such other sums Ers may be ascertained, GDBS BUTLDERS &
E VIERPR SE agrees to PROVrSrOrt, OF RENEWABLE E t ERGy BASED
ELECT., @ BATO, BACON D,ST. in accordance with his/her/its Bid.

a tt D o 0I
ce

lll ln tt

(1o Bic

additional



4. The CIW GOVERNMENI OF SORSOGOru agrees to pay the above-mentioned
sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

lN WTNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed
the day and yearfirst before written.

,o ,,HJ,o $oR ,r,^rrrrffivENruRA
City Mayor

for
CITY GOVERNMENT OF

soRsoGoN

Propietor

for:
GDES BUILDERS &

EruIERPR'SE

SIGNED in the presence of
P

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)

CTW OF
ALBAS.S.

)
x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x

ACKilO WLEDGMENT

BEFORE ME, a Norary public ror and in the citElrdpppglrfovince oTBHHIffiE 0FALBAy

personally appeared ltlA. ESTER E. HAMOR, City Mayor, representing the City of Sorsogon,

with Tax Identification No. 948-889-852 and E1IZABETH BUENAVENTURA representing

GDBS BUILDERS & ENTERPRISE to me known to be the same persons who executed

the foregoing CONTRACT AND AGREEMENT and acknowledged to me the same as their true act

and deed for and in behalf the parties they represent.

This ittstrument consist of two pages including this page on which this acknowledgment

is written duly signed by the contracting parties and their insffumental witnesses at the bottom

of this instrument and on the left hand margin of each page.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my and seal on this

day of 2023 at

ATTY. R
N TARY PUBLIC

UNTIL DECE
'n"flflfrIBP NO. 265117 .01 023

Doc. No. lLt PTR NO. 9296404 . 01.03.2023
AT LEGAZPT CtTY, ALBAY

ROLL OF ATTORNEY'S NO. 30786
tcLE NO. V.00r7061 . MARCH 15,2016

Paoe No. 2b
eo6r No. TC-
Series of lbLt-

RID

t



Office of
.j

JZ-i!r/r
r- NGITY OF

IVIET
-rl:1':- r

?ilrfrr#Et-EEl

NOTICE TO PROCEED

October 4,2023

MS. ELIZABETE BUENAVENTURA
Proprietor
GDBS BUILDERS & ENTERPRISE
Bitan-o, Legazpi City

Dear Ms. B uenaventura

The attached Contract Agreement having been approved notice is hereby given to GDBS
B[IILDf,RS & ENTERPRISE that delivery may commence on the pRovlsroN oF
RENEWABLE ENERGY BASED ELECT.,BATO, BAC0N DIsr. with Contract No. CW 2023-08-
051-Ll effective on October 3,2023 and within l0 calendar days from receipt ofthis notice

Upon receipt of this notice, you are responsible for performing the services under the terms and
conditions ofthe Agreement and in accordance with the Implementation Schedule.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below. Keep one copy and retum the other to the City Govemment of Sorsogon.

Very truly yours,

},}il,MA. E HAMOR
City Mayor

I acknorvledge receipt ofthis Notice on dufiw

Name of the Representati ve ofthe Bidder. EL|2^BEIH L. BUENAIENIuPA

Authorized Signature:

rjlltttr

II EC I tvt:t!
|lY'

clvti. aEcuF.tw uNlT

,/1R

onC /a-.
ii i rp

OCT O I 2023

BY:-.

c i -J

L/'4..

0 -n
ctP t3470t21to6t1163

Dtt o n
I

Irr t
llr

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD56
Revised on: May 24,2004

, t_rit',t )t.; ,fr r:li '

rt ,\ rF '

0
{t/hcov

'1\*rt '.ttt I I I -


